
2017 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-20   Conf: 7-7Home: 5-6Away: 5-8Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (220), Opp (222)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (3), Indorf (3), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Racicot (9), Elwell (8), Nichols (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Cavanaugh 1, St. Germain 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (86-98), Elwell (29-32), St. Germain (26-29), Racicot (8-11), Cavanaugh (7-8), Bielak (6-7), Nichols (6-6), Indorf (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Galavotti, Jenny .404 27-27 89 18 36 6 0 7 32 63 .708 8 0 11 2 .444 2 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Votto, Kayla .367 35-35 120 26 44 7 2 1 16 58 .483 9 0 6 0 .408 1 4 8-11 82 45 5 .962
13 St. Germain, Molly .367 32-26 90 18 33 9 0 2 15 48 .533 6 1 16 0 .412 0 2 3-6 14 63 3 .963
22 Indorf, Olivia .301 33-33 103 11 31 7 0 1 16 41 .398 12 1 3 1 .373 2 0 0-1 168 5 7 .961
6 Guerrero, Aliza .281 29-29 89 20 25 7 2 3 10 45 .506 6 3 13 0 .347 0 0 2-3 30 2 3 .914
20 Crosby, Shae .261 34-32 92 12 24 1 2 1 10 32 .348 4 0 7 1 .289 1 3 5-6 60 65 8 .940
1 Boduch, Kristin .224 29-27 76 8 17 0 0 0 0 17 .224 2 0 12 0 .244 0 4 2-2 27 4 1 .969
3 DaMota, Brittany .204 36-36 113 10 23 2 0 0 16 25 .221 9 2 14 1 .272 1 4 0-0 35 3 4 .905
24 Cavanaugh, Summer .375 12-4 8 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 0 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
10 Votto, Courtney .357 7-6 14 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 .429 0 0 2 0 .357 0 0 0-0 16 6 2 .917
2 Elwell, Julie .286 28-22 7 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 1 1-1 120 13 3 .978
4 Pacy, Mikayla .250 19-17 56 12 14 2 0 0 3 16 .286 3 0 6 0 .288 0 0 4-4 24 36 6 .909
9 Bielak, Gabby .250 13-5 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 9 0 1.000
23 Arruda, Brooke .232 24-16 56 3 13 3 0 0 8 16 .286 3 0 13 0 .271 0 1 0-0 23 22 5 .900
8 Canavan, Alli .194 18-14 36 3 7 3 0 0 3 10 .278 0 0 10 1 .194 0 0 0-0 61 2 1 .984
0 Racicot, JoEllen .189 25-18 53 11 10 0 0 0 5 10 .189 5 0 6 0 .259 0 0 2-2 46 8 1 .982
15 Nichols, Hanne .136 14-9 22 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 0 1 7 0 .174 0 0 0-0 24 2 0 1.000
Totals .283 36-36 1028 160 291 50 6 15 135 398 .387 67 8 130 6 .330 7 19 27-36 732 293 50 .953
Opponents .298 36-36 1002 193 299 36 5 15 164 390 .389 95 19 156 1 .368 6 33 43-49 745 302 57 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 St. Germain, Molly 2.33 13-10 30 19 19 1-0 1 165.1 177 79 55 24 110 14 3 8 .269 7 11 1 2 25
9 Bielak, Gabby 5.25 1-1 13 5 1 1-0 0 25.1 42 22 19 12 17 8 2 0 .368 2 1 0 1 2
24 Cavanaugh, Summer 7.88 2-4 12 4 2 0-0 0 32.0 55 50 36 25 20 9 0 5 .372 6 6 0 1 4
22 Indorf, Olivia 10.50 0-5 10 8 0 0-0 0 21.1 25 40 32 34 9 5 0 2 .305 11 1 0 2 2
Totals 4.07 16-20 65 36 22 2 1 244.0 299 191 142 95 156 36 5 15 .298 26 19 1 6 33
Opponents 3.30 20-16 58 36 17 6 1 248.1 291 158 117 67 130 50 6 15 .283 12 8 2 7 19



2017 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Nichols, Hanne 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
9 Bielak, Gabby 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
19 Galavotti, Jenny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Canavan, Alli 64 61 2 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Racicot, JoEllen 55 46 8 1 .982 1 8 3 .727 9 0
2 Elwell, Julie 136 120 13 3 .978 3 29 3 .906 8 0
1 Boduch, Kristin 32 27 4 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 St. Germain, Molly 80 14 63 3 .963 2 26 3 .897 0 0
5 Votto, Kayla 132 82 45 5 .962 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Indorf, Olivia 180 168 5 7 .961 1 4 1 .800 0 0
20 Crosby, Shae 133 60 65 8 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Votto, Courtney 24 16 6 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Guerrero, Aliza 35 30 2 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pacy, Mikayla 66 24 36 6 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 DaMota, Brittany 42 35 3 4 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Arruda, Brooke 50 23 22 5 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cavanaugh, Summer 9 1 7 1 .889 0 7 1 .875 0 0
Totals 1075 732 293 50 .953 16 43 6 .878 19 0
Opponents 1104 745 302 57 .948 29 27 8 .761 2 0


